
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

700 E Butterfield Rd, Suite 400 

Lombard, IL 60148 

800-796-9696                                 

       

 
 

July 15, 2020 

 

Cameron Hendricks 

Village of Oak Park 

201 South Blvd 

Oak Park, IL 60302 

 

Cameron, 

 

Per the Village’s request, the following are several quotes for 2020 leaf collection service. A contract 

amendment is required if either of these changes is made. Rates will be subject to annual rate adjustments as 

outlined in the contract.  

 

Waste Management can provide leaf collection service for six (6) weeks (a reduction from the current 

contracted eight (8) week service) for $189,577.  

 

Alternatively, Waste Management can provide curbside bagged leaf collection service (in lieu of the current 

service) for six (6) weeks for $189,577. The Village can realize internal cost savings in the following ways: 1) labor 

and equipment savings, 2) eliminate potential safety situations, and 3) allow personnel to work on other 

projects. 

 

Please let me know if you have any questions or if the Village would like to move forward with one of these 

quotes. 

 

Thanks, 

 

 

 

Vaughn Kuerschner 

Waste Management  

 


